THIRTEENTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF
LAKE AND SUN RIDGE SYSTEMS, INC FOR THE PURCHASE AND
INSTALLATION OF GUARD1 REALTIME INMATE TRACKING LINK

SOFTWARE

This amendment to Agreement is made this day of
_ , 2024, by and between the County of Lake
(hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY”) and Sun Ridge
Systems, Inc. hereinafter referred to as “CONTRACTOR™) .

RECITALS

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into an
Agreement for software services on July 16, 2002; and

WHEREAS, it i1s necessary to amend said contract to add
GUARD1 REALTIME INMATE TRACKING Reporting software;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Amend Appendix A to include GUARD1 REALTIME INMATE
TRACKING Link Software:

GUARD1 REALTIME INMATE TRACKINGsoftware 7,360.00

Except as specifically modified herein, all other terms and
provisions of the July 16, 2002 Agreement shall remain in
full force and effect.

Executed at , California, on the day and
year first written above.

COUNTY OF LAKE CONTRACTOR
C2¢4&2%;)zckéuw0

Bruno Sabatier, Chairman Carol J¥ckson,

Board of Supervisors President
68-0469181

Federal I.D. Number

ATTEST: Susan Parker APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Clerk of the Board Lloyd Guintivano
of Supervisors County Counsel

M |

By: By:




Sun Ridge Systems,Inc.

To: Lieutenant Jason Findley, Lake County Sheriff's Office
From: Tamera Melrose

Subject: Quotation for RIMS Software

Date: February 22, 2024

The following is a quotation for RIMS InCustody Jail Management to GUARD1 Real Time Inmate
Tracking link software.

] Item Price
RIMS InCustody to GUARD1 Real Time Inmate Tracking Link Software 56,400
Annual Support and Updates - First Year $960
TOTAL $7,360

This quotation is for the software to establish the link to GUARD1. It does not include any changes
or additions to our InCustody software beyond sending the information GUARD1 is requesting as
described in their specification document. You are encouraged to contact your vendor todetermine

any costs that may be associated with providing their portion of the interface.

Before Sun Ridge Systems can accept a purchase order, we may require customers to make some
minor modifications to any Standard Terms and Conditions required. Specifically, these may include
sections related to Warranty and Indemnification. Examples of these modifications will be provided

upon request.

This guotation is valid for 90 days and may change thereafter. Sun Ridge reserves the right to adjust
this quote should your agency choose a different vendor for this link software. If you have any
questions, please call me at 800-474-2565. Thank you for your continued interest in RIMS.

By signing and accepting this quote, | agree that | have signature authority on behalf of my department and/or
organization and this signature will be an electronic representation of my signature for all purposes when | use
them on documents, including legally binding contracts — just the same as a wet ink signature on paper.

Authorized by: Name and Title Date:



